

Item No.4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

..... *Petitioners*

- Versus –

Union of India & 6 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

13.01.2021

[1] Today, I heard Mr. Juno Rahaman, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA who takes notice for respondents 3, 4,5 and 7.

[2] Admit.

[3] Notice.

[4] Petitioners are directed to take notice and private notice to other respondents No. 1,2 and 6 returnable by 27.01.2021.

[5] Registry is directed to post this matter on 27.01.2021.

[6] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Sushil