

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

25-03-2021

As prayed for by Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate, list the matter on 19-4-2021 on which day similar matters have been directed to be listed.

Ms. Geetarani Waikhom, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos. 2 & 6.

JUDGE

Victoria