

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR : AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 692 of 2020 with
W.P.(C) No. 157 of 2021 with
W.P.(C) No. 558 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & 6 ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
(Video Conference)

21.09.2021

When the matters are taken up for consideration, it has been submitted by Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA that on the last occasion, last opportunity had been granted for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondents.

It has been further submitted by him that counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondents is ready and the same will be filed during the course of the day.

In view of the above, his prayer is allowed and his counter shall be filed during the course of the day.

List these matters on 25.10.2021.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the learned counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE