

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village

...*Petitioners*

Vs.

Union of India

...*Respondents*

With

W.P. (C) No. 157 of 2021 &

W.P. (C) No. 558 of 2020

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R

25-10-2021

Shri M. Hemchandra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that he has filed rejoinder to the counter filed on behalf of the respondents and accordingly, he prays that the matter be listed on some other day.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 11-11-2021.

Shri Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

JUDGE

Devarananda