

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 692 of 2020 with WP (C) No. 157 of 2021 with
WP (C) No. 558 of 2020**

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors

....Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & 6 Ors

..Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)**

21.12.2021

On request made by Ms. Renika Maibam, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matters again on 7th February, 2022.

It is made clear that there shall be no further adjournment on the next date fixed.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel appearing for all the parties through their respective e-mails/Whatsapp.

JUDGE

kim