

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 692 of 2020 With
W.P. (C) No. 157 of 2021 With
W.P. (C) No. 558 of 2020**

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
Union of India & 6 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

17.05.2022

Heard Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1, Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 2 & 6 and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 3, 4, 5 & 7.

The learned GA submitted that he is yet to file counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents No. 3, 4, 5 & 7 in W.P.(C) No. 558 of 2020. Accordingly, the learned GA prayed for granting 3 (three) weeks further time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 15.06.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong