

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... Respondents

With

**WP(C) No. 157 of 2021 &
WP(C) No. 558 of 2020**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15-06-2022

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 04-07-2022. In the meantime, Mr. S. Niranjana, learned Government Advocate is directed to get instruction as to whether the arbitrator for adjudicating the dispute as contemplated under Section 3G(5) of the National Highways Act, 1956 had been appointed or not.

Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents No. 2 and 6.

JUDGE

Devananda