

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

.... Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & 6 Ors.

... Respondents

***With WP(C) No. 157 of 2021
With WP(C) No. 558 of 2020***

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
03.11.2022**

[1] Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners; Mr. N. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel and Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the respondents.

[2] Today, during the course of hearing, Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA produced a copy of the order dated 24.08.2022 and a copy of it is also served to Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners. Therefore, the order dated 24.08.2022 has been accepted and kept on file as part of record.

[3] Since pleadings are completed, both the counsels fixed the date for final hearing of this case on 18.11.2022.

[4] Therefore, post the matters for final hearing on 18.11.2022.

JUDGE

Sushil