

Items No.137-139

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

With WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

With WP(C) No. 558 of 2020

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

21.12.2022

[1] Heard Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioners and Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel for the respondents No. 2 and 6.

[2] On the request made by both the parties, post the matter on 16.01.2023.

JUDGE

Sushil