

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

With WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

With WP(C) No. 558 of 2020

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

30.01.2023

[1] Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel for the private respondents.

[2] Post the matters for final hearing on 08.02.2023.

JUDGE

Sushil