

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 692 of 2020
With
WP(C) No. 157 of 2021
With
WP(C) No. 558 of 2020**

Lamkang Khunou Village

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

08.02.2023

[1] Heard Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel for NHIDCL, Mr. S. Niranjan, learned Government Advocate for the State respondent and Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG for the Union of India.

[2] Mr. Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel for NHIDCL represented that one another matter in WP(C) No. 782 of 2022 connected with this writ petitions is posted on 23.02.2023 and therefore, these matters may be posted along with WP(C) No. 782 of 2022 on 23.02.2023.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 23.02.2023 along with WP(C) No. 782 of 2022.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE