

Items No. 84-86

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

....Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & 6 Ors.

.....Respondents

With WP(C) No. 558 of 2020

With WP(C) No. 782 of 2022

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

31.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioners;
Mr. Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel; Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned
CGSC and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG for the respondents.

[2] Post the matters on 11.05.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil