

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 692 of 2020 With  
WP (C) No. 157 of 2021 With  
WP (C) No. 558 of 2020 With  
WP (C) No. 782 of 2022**

Lamkang Khunou Village; & Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

Union of India; & Ors.

***Respondents***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH  
O R D E R**

***18.10.2023***

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for taking up these matters after the Pooja vacation.

On the other hand, Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 2 and 6 submitted that some of the petitioners have received the compensation amount and in that regard the respondents want to file affidavit. The learned counsel accordingly prays for taking up these matters after 2 (two) weeks.

Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, CGSC appeared on behalf of the Union of India.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 29.11.2023.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*