

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 ors.

...*Petitioner/s*

Vs.

Union of India & 6 ors.

...*Respondent/s*

With

WP(C) No. 558 of 2020

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020 &

WP(C) No. 782 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18-12-2023

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA appearing for the State respondents seeks two weeks' further time to get instruction as to whether the arbitrator has been appointed or not in terms of the earlier direction given by this Court.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list these cases again on
16-01-2024.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori