

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 ors.

... Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India & 6 ors.

... Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

WP(C) No. 558 of 2020

WP(C) No. 782 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21-05-2024

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 03-06-2024.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to produce the relevant notifications and awards for acquisition of land belonging to the petitioners under the National Highway Act on or before the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori