

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

With

WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

With

WP(C) No. 558 of 2020

With

WP(C) No. 782 of 2022

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & 6 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

28.08.2024

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, seeks 1(one) weeks' time to bring on record additional documents which has a bearing in deciding the issue raised in the present petitions.

This prayer is vehemently objected by Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 & 6, on the ground that no cause survives for adjudication and the present writ petition has become infructuous.

Be that as it may, in the interest of justice, one last chance is given to the petitioner to produce any relevant document.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 04.09.2024.

JUDGE