

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 ors.

Vs.

Union of India & 6 ors.

With

WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

WP(C) No. 558 of 2020 &

WP(C) No. 782 of 2022

...Petitioner/s

...Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.10.2024

As prayed for by Md. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list these cases again on 23-10-2024.

Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel; Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA; Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel assisting Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel; Mr. Gautam, learned counsel and Ms. Niana, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

It has been submitted by Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel assisting Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 & 6 that no cause survives for adjudication in these batch of cases and inasmuch as all the petitioners have been given compensation claimed by them and as such these batch of writ petitions has become infructuous.

The submission made by the learned counsel will be considered on the next date.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 23-10-2024.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori