

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & ors.

... Petitioners

VS.

Union of India & ors.

... Respondents

With

**WP(C) No. 157 of 2021;
WP(C) No. 558 of 2020 &
WP(C) No. 782 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

23-10-2024

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time as a last chance to get instruction from his client as to whether the land in question was acquired by the Government by way of direct purchase. On the other hand, Ms. Geetarani Waikhom, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 2 and 6 submitted that no cause survives for adjudication in the present writ petition inasmuch as the compensation amount for the land in question has been released by the authorities. This aspect will be considered on the next date.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 13-11-2024.

JUDGE

Devananda