

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 692 of 2020

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 ors.

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India & 6 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

WP(C) No. 558 of 2020

WP(C) No. 782 of 2022

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.12.2024

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, prays for adjournment of the hearing of these cases on the ground that her senior has some personal difficulty today.

Mr. Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel, assisted by Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel, appearing for the NHIDCL, submitted that no cause survives for adjudication in this writ petition.

However, on examination of the record, this Court is of the view that hearing of the counsel for the writ petitioner will be required.

In view of the above, let these cases be listed again on 30.01.2025.

It is made clear that if the petitioners is unrepresented on the next date, the matter will be heard and disposed of on the next date.

JUDGE