

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.692 of 2020 with
WP(C) No.157 of 2021 with
WP(C) No.558 of 2020 with
WP(C) No.782 of 2022

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & 6 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
4.3.2025

Present Mr.M.Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioners,
Mr.Bheigya, learned Jr. to Mr.H.Debendra, learned Dy.A.G, for the State
respondents and Mr.Ng.Jotindra, learned counsel along with
Ms.W.Gitarani, learned counsel for the NHIDCL.

Due to paucity of time, this case cannot be taken up
today. List on 17.4.2025.

JUDGE