

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 692 of 2020 with
W.P. (C) No. 157 of 2021 with
W.P. (C) No. 558 of 2020 with
W.P. (C) No. 782 of 2022**

Lamkang Khunou Village and 2 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

Union of India and 6 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

27.08.2025

Present Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned sr. counsel for the petitioners and
Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondents.

It is submitted that this matter cannot be referred to mediation.

Accordingly, list these cases before the court on 19.09.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba